Contacts 

	Organisation / Department
	Name
	Phone
	Web / Email

	ABORIGINAL STUDIES, LOCAL ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCILS & CORPORATIONS

	Bara Barang
	
	4312 5133
	www.barabarang.org.au 

	Dept. Education & Communities (Central Coast)
	Aboriginal Education & Wellbeing Team
	0428106907
0428134846
0428150205
0428156672
0428138409
	Karen.keers2@det.nsw.edu.au
mailto:Kylie.saunders9@det.nsw.edu.au
Hayley.saunders3@det.nsw.edu.au
Karen.rubie@det.nsw.edu.au
Kirsten.booker1@det.nsw.edu.au

	Darkinjung Local Aboriginal Land Council
	
	4351 2930
	www.darkinjung.com.au/
https://www.facebook.com/#!/Darkinjung

	Girri Girra Aboriginal Experiences
	Tim Selwyn
	0434 413 643
	tim@girrigrirra.com.au
www.girrigirra.com.au

	Guringai Tribal Link Aboriginal Corp
	Tracey Howie
	4396 8743
	www.guringai.com.au
tracy@guringai.com.au

	Mingaletta ATSI Corporation
	Di O’Brien 
	4342 7515
	admin@mingalettacc.com.au 

	Barra  Barang
Dream Builders Program
	Chris Thew
	43125133
0428732436
	Chris.thew@barbarang.org.au

	
	
	
	

	ANIMALS & PLANTS

	Australian Museum - Education
	Education Officer 
	9320 6163 

	www.austmus.gov.au 
Group.Bookings@austmus.gov.au

	Australian Museum - Search & Discover
	Animal Identification
	9320 6202
	sand@austmus.gov.au

	Australian Plants Society (Central Coast Group)
	Richard Street (President)  
	0414 762 324
	www.austplants.com.au/Central-Coast 

	Australian Reptile Park / Mobile Van
	Switchboard
	4340 1022
	www.reptilepark.com.au

	Birding NSW
	Allan Benson
Central Coast Group
	0457 458 274
	www.birdingnsw.org.au 

	Botanic Gardens Trust
	Education Officer
	9231 8134
	www.rbgsyd.nsw.gov.au 

	Central Coast Wildplant Rescue Service
	CEN 
	4349 4756
	cen@cen.org.au 

	Community Environment Network – Habitat for Wildlife / Land for Wildlife
	
	4349 4756
	habitatforwildlife@cen.org.au 
landforwildlife@cen.org.au 

	NPWS – Office of Environment & Heritage
	Doug Beckers
	4320 4239
	www.nationalparks.nsw.gov.au 

	Naturewatch
	CEN
	4349 4756
	habitatforwildlife@cen.org.au 

	Taronga Zoo/ Zoo Mobile
	
	9969 2455
	www.zoo.nsw.gov.au 

	Wildplant Community Nursery
	CEN
	4349 4756
	nursery@cen.org.au 

	WIRES (Wildlife Rescue)
	Info Line
	1300 094 737
	www.wires.org.au 

	Wildlife Arc (Wildlife Rescue)
	Info Line
	4325 0666
	www.wildlife-arc.org.au 

	Wyong Council Env. Education Officer
	Nick Carson
	43047592
	nick.carson@centralcoast.nsw.gov.au

	Platypus Awareness Conservation Team
	REEC
	4324 7200
	www.rumbalara.eec.education.nsw.gov.au 

	NSW Bionet
	NSW whole of government system of flora and fauna sightings information
	
	http://www.bionet.nsw.gov.au/ 

	Atlas of Living Australia
	CSIRO coordinated information base on all known Australian species
	
	http://www.ala.org.au/ 

	OEH NSW Threatened Species Site
	Threatened Species
	
	http://www.environment.nsw.gov.au/threatenedspecies/ 

	SEWPaC
	Biodiversity
	
	http://www.environment.gov.au/biodiversity/index.html 

	BUSH REGENERATION

	CEN Bush Regeneration Coordinator
	Rob Suesse
	4349 4756
	bushregen@cen.org.au 

	Office of Environment & Heritage - NPWS - Gosford Area
	Nicola Booth
	49729017
	Nicola.booth@environment.nsw.gov.au

	Greater Sydney Local Land Services
	Maree Wheelan

	4355 8201
	 Maree.whelan@lls.nsw.gov.au

	Hunter Central Rivers CMA
	Dan Keating

	4352 5111
	Daniel.Keating@cma.nsw.gov.au

	CEN Land for Wildlife
	
	4349 4756
	landforwildlife@cen.org.au 

	Wycare
	Marlene Pennings
	4352 1199
	www.wycare.com.au 

	Central Coast Council – Landcare Team Leader
	Michael Smith
	43044355

	michael.smith@centralcoast.nsw.gov.au 


	
ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION

	Central Coast Environmental Education Network (CCEEN)
	Jane Smith 
	
	cceen@cen.org.au 

	Central Coast Marine Discovery Centre
	
	4349 4756
	admin@ccmdc.org.au
www.ccmdc.org.au 

	Community Environment Network 
	
	4349 4756
	www.cen.org.au 
cen@cen.org.au 

	Healthy Children’s Initiative 
Health Promotion Service | Central Coast Local Health District
	Nina Kingon
Health Promotion Officer – Primary Schools
	4320 9714
	Nina.Kingon@health.nsw.gov.au 

https://www.cclhd.health.nsw.gov.au 

	Sustainability Rep – Department of Education & Communities
	David Smith 
	0294578245
	David.smith27@det.nsw.edu.au 

	Central Coast Council –Enviro Education Officer
	Nick Carson
	43047592
	nick.carson@centralcoast.nsw.edu.au 

	Kariong Eco Garden
	Lisa Wriley
	4340 5425
	www.kariongecogarden.org.au 
kariongecogarden@gmail.com   

	Rumbalara Environmental Education Centre 
	Christine Freeman
Jane Smith
Lisa Wriley
Michelle Biddulph
Mike Murphy
	4324 7200
	www.rumbalara.eec.education.nsw.gov.au 
rumbalara-e.school@det.nsw.edu.au 

	Peninsula Environ. Group
	
	
	info@peg.org.au 
www.peg.org.au 

	KITCHEN GARDENS 
	
	
	

	Central Coast School Gardens Interest Group 
	Nina Kingon
	4320 9714
	Nina.kingon@health.nsw.gov.au

	Kariong Eco Garden
	Lisa Wriley
	4340 5425
0417 686 694
	kariongecogarden@gmail.com
www.kariongecogarden.org.au

	Planting Guide for Vegetables
	Gardenate
	
	https://www.gardenate.com/

	LOCAL ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES

	ACF Central Coast
	Mark Ellis
	0413 933 244
	mark.ellis@acf.ccoast.org

	Community Environment Network 
	
	4349 4756
	cen@cen.org.au 
www.cen.org.au

	Office of Environment & Heritage
	Environment Line
	131 555
	www.environment.nsw.gov.au

	LOCAL HISTORY

	Wyong Historical Museum – Alison Homestead
	Open Tues / Wed only
	4352 1886

	www.alisonhomestead.org.au
info@alisonhomestead.org.au

	Gosford Library
(Historic photos)
	Geoff Potter
	432858118
	geoffrey.potter@centralcoast.nsw.gov.au
https://www.centralcoast.nsw.gov.au/libraries/history/local-history/photographs-images-and-sound-recordings

	Henry Kendall Cottage/ Brisbane Water Historical Society
	Info. Line
	4325 2270
	www.henrykendallcottage.org.au 
info@henrykendallcottage.org.au

	OCEANS, COASTS, RIVERS & ESTUARIES

	Community Environment Network
	
	4349 4756
	www.cen.org.au
marine@cen.org.au 

	Central Coast Marine Discovery Centre
	Jane Smith
	4385 5027
	admin@ccmdc.org.au
www.ccmdc.org.au

	Surfrider Foundation
	
	9965 7372
	www.surfrider.org.au 

	Australian – New Guinea Fishes Assoc- NSW
	
	
	www.angfa-nsw.org.au

	Ocean & Coastal Care Initiative (OCCI)
	
	0450 990 995
	www.occi.org.au
central.coast@occi.org.au

	Wetlands & estuaries (CEN)
	
	4348 4327
	cen@cen.org.au 
www.cen.org.au

	Central Coast Council (Aquatic Habitats)
	Warren Brown
	0243047592
	Warren.brown@centralcoast.nsw.gov.au

	RECYCLING / WASTE DISPOSAL

	Cleanaway Waste Services (Central Coast Council Waste Contractor))
	Michelle Murrell
	4336 3121
	michelle.murrell@cleanaway.com.au
www.cleanaway.com.au
www.1coast.com.au

	Central Coast Council Waste Project Officers
	Narelle Peterson
Jodi Brown
	4350 1342
	Narelle.Peterson@centralcoast.nsw.gov.au
Jodi.Brown@centralcoast.nsw.gov.au

	VISY Recycling
	
	1300 368 479
	www.visy.com.au 

	Kariong Eco Garden

	Lisa Wriley
	4340 5425
0417 686 694
	kariongecogarden@gmail.com
www.kariongecogarden.org.au 

	Take 3 (Marine litter)
	Roberta Dixon-Valk  / Mandy Marechal   
	0438 857 263      
	roberta@take3.org.au
mandy@take3.org.au

	Envirobank
(Return & Earn Bulk Depot)
	
	
	Envirobank.com.au

	E-Waste Recycling (up to 15 items free) 
	Buttonderry Waste Services 
	4353 1571
	https://www.centralcoast.nsw.gov.au/residents/waste-and-recycling/find-waste-facility

	E-Waste Recycling (Free)
	Terama Industries - Rick Fealy
	0417 670 743
4325 7823
	rickfealy@bigpond.com
www.teramaindustries.com.au

	Redcycle  (soft plastics recycling)
	
	
	www.redcycle.net.au


	Remondis
	Rochelle Doherty
	0407 730 396
02 4921 7647
	Michelle.doherty@remondis.com.au 

	Suez (DoE School Contract)
	Catherine Lintott
	0488284977
	https://www.suez.com.au/en-au

	ENERGY

	Country Energy
	
	
	www.countryenergy.com.au

	Energy Australia
	
	
	www.energyaustralia.com.au

	Integral Energy
	
	
	www.integral.com

	Origin Energy (DoE Contract)
	See email for Portal
Access for schools
	
	https://www.originenergy.com.au/
NSWGovernment@originenergy.com.au

	‘Webgraphs’ – Your schools on line energy consumption data.
	Ph Rumbalara 
	4324 7200
	www.webgraphs.com.au
https://wetlands-e.schools.nsw.gov.au/content/dam/doe/sws/schools/w/wetlands-e/resources/WebGraph%20package.pdf

	WATER & CATCHMENTS

	Greater Sydney Local Land Services 
	
	4352 5100
	www.lls.nsw.gov.au


	Central Coast Council Environmental Education Officer  
	Nick Carson
	4304 7592
	Nick.Carson@centralcoast.nsw.gov.au
loveourwaterways.centralcoast.nsw.gov.au
lovewater.centralcoast.nsw.gov.au

	Waterwatch 
	Rachael Kneeves
	4349 4757
	waterwatch@cen.org.au 

	AGRICULTURE / FORESTS / FISHERIES & MINING (Industry & Investment)

	Forestry Corporation
	Joanna Bodley 
	9872 0105
	info@scnsw.gov.au 
www.forestrycorporation.com.au 

	NSW Department of Primary Industries   - Fisheries Education Officer
	Toni Bodi
	4980 9204
	www.dpi.nsw.gov.au/fisheries



